MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




10

12

14

16

18

20

22

24

26

28

30

32

34

L.D. 1892

(Filing No. H-824)

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
114TH LEGISLATURE
SECOND REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT "/?" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 717,
L.D. 1892, Bill, "An Act to Amend the Definition of Dealer Under
the Used Car Information Laws"

Amend the amendment in section 4 by striking out all of
paragraph H and inserting in its place the following:

. Any dealer who offers for sale to the consuming public
r vehicl h h n in ler
through a wholesale transaction and who meets the warranty
and disclosure requirements of section 1474 and subsection 1
M&Lﬂhﬁﬁﬁmx_t&i_m_ﬂhﬁr_l&ww&
h X £ w i
ween th ler '

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment inserts the language agreed to in committee
which was inadvertently excluded from the committee amendment.

Filed by Rep. Allen of Washington
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the

House
2/26/90

(Filing No. H-824)

Page 1-LR2978(3)





