

	L.D. 1892
2	(Filing No. H-824)
4	(Filing No. h=024)
6	STATE OF MAINE
8	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 114TH LEGISLATURE
10	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
12	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 717,
14	L.D. 1892, Bill, "An Act to Amend the Definition of Dealer Under the Used Car Information Laws"
16	Amend the amendment in section 4 by striking out all of
18	paragraph H and inserting in its place the following:
20	'H. Any dealer who offers for sale to the consuming public a repossessed vehicle that has been obtained by the dealer
22	through a wholesale transaction and who meets the warranty and disclosure requirements of section 1474 and subsection 1
24	and this subsection, has no other liability under this chapter, except for any additional warranties negotiated
26	between the dealer and the consumer.'
28	STATEMENT OF FACT
30	
32	This amendment inserts the language agreed to in committee which was inadvertently excluded from the committee amendment.
34	

Filed by Rep. Allen of Washington Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 2/26/90 (Filing No. H-824)

•